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Day Student Schedule of Charges 2021-2022

TUITION LESS DEPOSIT PLAN 1 PLAN 2 PLAN 3
(2PAYMTS) (MONTHLY)
DAY STUDENT | $6,950 $1,000 $6,950 $3,114 $692.00
| $3,114

Additional Fees as applicable (not included in tuition):

Application fee S50 All applicants must pay this fee before
their application can be processed.

Enrollment Fee $250 Required of all accepted applicants

PSAT Testing Fee $20* Required for All Sophomores and
Juniors

Assessment Testing Fee S50 All Students

Curriculum $300 Text books are leased to students...

Enroliment fee $250 Required of all accepted applicants

Senior Fee $750 Required of all Seniors — covers...

Dual Enrollment/Dual Credit** $195 Contact Principal

Sport Fees - $250 Per Sport

Basketball, soccer, volleyball, track, cheer

Medical Insurance — All students must have school-approved medical coverage.

Curriculum —Textbooks are leased to students and will remain the property of Canyonville Academy. Textbooks that are not
returned or are returned unusable will be billed to the student account at fair market value plus a 15% restocking fee.

Tuition payments — are due by the first of the month or a late fee of $25 and finance charge of 1.5% of the outstanding balance will
be charged to the account.

Financial aid — a need based financial aid program is available to all families who wish to apply. Directions to apply can be found at
www.canyonville.net under the Admissions tab.

Tuition Payment Options:

Plan 1 Full Payment Plan: Tuition and other applicable charges as per Schedule of Charges are to be paid in full
by July 1, 2021. Those on Plan A whose payment is not received by July 15t will automatically be
transferred to Plan B.

Plan 2 Two Payment Plan: Tuition and other applicable charges as per Schedule of Charges are to be paid in two
installments: First payment due by July 1%, Second payment due by November 1%t. The payment plan
reflects a 4% interest charge.

Plan 3 Monthly Payments — Due by the first of each month. The payment plan reflects a 4% interest charge.

*Cost is charged to the student account
**Must be accepted to an online college course. This fee is paid to the family-selected college not to Canyonville Academy.
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